Exhibit A



5-7-20

City of Santa Rosa 55 Stony Point Rd. Santa Rosa Ca 95401

Dear Zac,

Thank you for the opportunity to quote you a New John Deere 544L High Lift Loader on the Sourcewell (Formely NJPA) Contract. Our Sourcewell Contract # 032119-JDC represents a 41% Discount off or John Deere's published list price

John Deere 544L High Lift with Tink 5 CY Pin on Bucket Tink 5.0 CY Rollout bucket High Lift Z-Bar Loader Linkage Premium Cab Package Premium LED Lights 7" Monitor with Rear Camera Ride Control Reversible Fan Michelin 20.5 x 25 L-2 Radials **Axle Coolers** 48month/4000 hour PTH Warranty

Sale Price each \$194,100 Total for Two units \$388,200 Sales Tax 9% each \$17,469 for Two units \$34,938 FET Tire Tax each \$7 for Two Units \$14

Total Sourcewell Sales Price For Two Units including Tax \$423,152

The Sourcewell 1% cost has been included in the total price of \$423,152

Sincerely

Bob Crottogini







(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 032119-JDC

Proposer's full legal name: John Deere Construction Retail Sales

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be May 13, 2019 and will expire on May 13, 2023 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's discretion,

Sourcewell Authorized signatures: Jeveny Schwartz	Jeremy Schwartz
SOURCEWELL DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND PROSLIREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Chad Committe TRADBIEBLIANCE SOURCEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	Chad Coquette (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Awarded on May 10, 2019	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-JDC
Vendor Authorized Signatures:	TO CHAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, in	cluding all accepted exceptions and amendments.
Vendor Name 21/2 Design Cons	Truction Retail Sales
Authorized Signatory's Title Parisies Ca	Mat Siles
Mill Office	Mark Cliver
VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Executed on LC LL 20 13	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-JDC

Source**well**

Awarded Contract

www.nixon-egli.com

- S. CALIFORNIA: 2044 South Vineyard Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761 (909) 930-1822 FAX (909) 923-2356
- N. CALIFORNIA: 800 East Grant Line Road, Tracy, CA 95376 (209) 830-8600 FAX (209) 830-8884

May 6, 2020

City of Santa Rosa P.O. Box 1678 Santa Rosa, CA 95402

Wirtgen Contract# 032119-JDC Santa Rosa Contract# 79480

Attention: Mr. Zac Brand

Hello Mr. Brand,

We are pleased to provide you a quotation on a new Wirtgen W 60 Ri with all standard equipment, including:

Standard Unit:

- The powerful half-meter cold milling machine with its efficient operating concept at a working width of 23.6 in (0.60m)
- Additional and automatic functions increase performance for carrying out jobs at a faster pace.
- The leveling system, LEVEL PRO PLUS, is integrated into the machine control system for precise milling results.
- A variety of various milling drums enable high levels of flexibility.
- The material loading process, has a powerful rear-loading system for flexible adjustment.
- **Important** Data

Milling Width:

2ft

Milling Depth:

0-8 in

Engine Power:

141hp/143 PS (2,300 min -1)

Exhaust Emission Category: US Tier 4f

Operating Weight:

16,424 lbs.

Options (Included in price below):

- Milling drum housing FB600 (24") with scraper system. For use with discharge conveyor.
- Hydraulically adjustable front milling drum unit seal FB600 (24"), including overload sensor.
- Machine with hydraulic pre-fitting for a discharge conveyor screw coupling.

www.nlxon-egli.com

- S. CALIFORNIA: 2044 South Vineyard Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761 (909) 930-1822 FAX (909) 923-2356
- N. CALIFORNIA: 800 East Grant Line Road, Tracy, CA 95376 (209) 830-8600 FAX (209) 830-8884
 - Discharge conveyor 18 ft 4 inches long / 1 ft 2in, with hydraulic folding device.
 - 4-wheel track unit.
 - Precision steering by pushbuttons for machine with 4-wheel chassis.
 - Increased traveling speed (3-wheel up to 5 mph, 4-wheel up to 7.5 mph)

Total Price Base Unit	\$292,966.00
Sourcewell Discount (17%)	(\$49,804.22)
Total Sourcewell Price Plus Discount	\$243,161.78
Sales Tax - 9%	\$21,884.56
Freight/PDI/Start-Up/, One-time pricing	\$12,769.03
Total Price including Sales Tax	\$277,815.37

The above price is subject to applicable taxes. This quote is valid for 30 days.

Thank you for the opportunity to quote on your equipment needs. If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

NIXON-EGLI EQUIPMENT CO.

Evan Haase

Evan Haase

Municipal Area Manager

510-301-7715

ehaase@nixonegli.com



(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 032119-JDC

Proposer's full legal name: John Deere Construction Retail Sales

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be May 13, 2019 and will expire on May 13, 2023 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's discretion.

Juny Suwarty	Jeremy Schwartz
SOURCEWELL DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND PROCLEMENT/CPO SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Chad Coaulte TEXTHEFENTABLOC. SOURCEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	Chad Coauette (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Awarded on May 10, 2019	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-JDC
Vendor Authorized Signatures: The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, in	ncluding all accepted exceptions and amendments,
The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, I	ncluding all accepted exceptions and amendments,
. 28	Struction Retail Sales
Authorized Signatory's Title MANSET, Co	authat Sales
Wall Offer	Mark Oliver
VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Executed on 10 11/14, 20 19	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-JDC



CSLB #980409 DIR 1000004282 www.source-mme.com Toll Free 1-888-484-9968

March 10, 2020

City of Santa Rosa 55 Stoney Point Road Santa Rosa, CA Tel: 707-543-3717 zbrand@srcity.org

Attention: Zac Brand, Fleet Manager

We are pleased to provide the enclosed contract pricing sheet off the Sourcewell program Contract No. 052417-PBL for one (1) PB Loader Model B-6 Asphalt Patcher mounted on a new 2021 International HV607 SBA truck chassis for your review.

Summary:

Complete Unit per attached Sourcewell price sheet

Price F.O.B. Shipping Point	\$220,813.00
Quantity Requested	x 3
Sub-Total	\$662,439.00
9.0% Estimated Sales Tax	59,620.00
Sub-Total	\$722,059.00
Estimated Freight to Santa Rosa, CA and PDI	11,400.00
Total	\$733,459.00

City's Purchase Order to be prepared and sent directly to the Sourcewell Contract

Holder:

PB Loader Corporation 5778 W. Barstow, Fresno, CA 93722-5024

Tel: (559) 277-7370 Fax: (559) 277-7375 Toll Free: (800) 350-8521

- Municipal Maintenance Equipment, Inc. is the local dealer and will provide warranty support and future service for the PB Loader products.
- Pricing includes delivery and on-site training.
- Normal delivery 240-270 days after receipt of chassis and body, subject to change A.R.O.
- Sales tax applicable at time of delivery will be shown on invoice.
- Terms: per Sourcewell Program.

Thank you for your interest in this fine product. Should you have any questions or need additional information, please let us know. We look forward to being of service.

Sincerely,

Municipal-Maintenance Equipment, Inc.

James Wheeler, General Manager

Enclosure



QUOTATION NO. 10040R1

CITY OF SANTA ROSA 635 1ST ST FL 2 SANTA ROSA, CA 95404-4716 SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID NO. 79480

DATE: 3/6/2020
TERMS: NET 30
F.O.B: CUSTOMER
MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW

		SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID NO. 79480	MFG PRODUCT: INSTALL:	SEE BELOW
QT	PART NO	DESCRIPTION		EXTENSION
		PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 052417-PBL		
1	1	SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - LISTED PRICES		
1		PATCHER BOX & ACCESSORIES		
1	51536-00	MODEL B-6 (6 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY)		\$80,022.00
	1	ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER,		
1	1	THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC		
1		TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON,		
1		NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, 25 GAL. LPG TANK, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK	1	
1	50555-00	LPG TANK 35 GAL W/ BRACKETS - IN LIEU OF 25GAL.		\$1,378.00
1	5999-00	LOCKABLE SIDE TOOL BASKET		\$1,610.00
1	50567-00		1	\$2,484.00
1	50635-00		1	\$591.00
1	6024-00	THERMOMETER 0-300		\$200.00
1	7000-36 7302-00	TOOL BOX 36" FRAME MNT CONE HOLDER (MALE)		\$81.00
1	130-08	8 GAL POLY WATER TANK W/ 10' HOSE & SPIGOT		\$336.00
1	7021-00	LOCKABLE HAMMER HANGER		\$288.00
2	2001-10	STAINLESS-STEEL SPRING ASPHALT LUTE HOLDER	\$125.00	\$250.00
1	MODS-51			\$2,939.00
1	615-00	SAND BIN 3 CU F		\$959.00
1	50200-00	CAB GUARD W/ PB LOGO AND PERFORATED WINDOW		\$828.00
		HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT & EQUIPMENT OR COMPRESSOR & EQUIPMENT	1 1	
1	5396-00	HOSE REEL - 3/4" X 50' FOR AIR HAMMER	1 1	\$943.00
1	7020-11	HYDRAULIC HAMMER BR-67 W/ ASPHALT CUTTER AND TAMPER PAD	1 1	\$3,664.00
1	50480-00 5978-00	HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT		\$1,617.00
1	29/0-00	AIR BLOW GUN W/ 25' HOSE	1 1	\$1,500.00
		COMPACTOR LIFT OR ROLLER LIFT & ACCESSORIES	1 1	
1	50640-00	COMPACTOR LIFT PLATFORM - HYDRAULIC	1	\$2,808.00
1	7999-10	LIGHTS & SAFETY EQUIPMENT FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5#	1	
1	7999-10	TRIANGLE KIT		\$224.00
1	MODS-37	ECCO EC7003-K BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR W/ SOUND + 1 CAM)		\$38.00 \$1,339.00
2	695-240	WHELEN LED MICRONS MCRNSA- MNT GRILLE	\$513.00	\$1,026.00
1	7807-10	WHELEN TA45B72 (LED) 72" WIDE TRAFFIC ADVISOR W/ TACTL5 CTRL		\$2,684.00
3	MODS-23	WHELEN MODEL L31HAF STROBE W/L360BGB BRANCH GUARD - MNT	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00
		ON CAB GUARD		
		EMULSION SYSTEM & ACCESSORIES		
1	BH-153-21	PB MODEL BH-153-21 EMULSION SPRAY UNIT HEATED BY		\$11,296.00
		TRUCK COOLING SYSTEM, Y STRAINER, FILL BASKET,		
- 1		HYDRAULICALLY POWERED, 21 GAL. SOLVENT TANK, 132 GAL.		1
- 1		EMULSION, WAND WITH 25' HOSE , AUXILIARY ELECTRIC HEAT		4
1	MODS-73	SYSTEM, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK DRAW OFF VALVE		
1	5494-00	HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 50' FOR SOLVENT		\$686.00 \$506.00
1	5494-00	HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 50' FOR TORCH		\$506.00
1	5494-00	HOSE REEL - 3/8" X 50' FOR AIR		\$506.00
1	5395-00	HOSE REEL - 1/2" X 50' FOR EMULSION		\$526.00
1	50560-00	SOLVENT PUMP & WAND		\$723.00
	PURCHASE PURCHASE			\$225.00 \$309.00
.	. UNUINOL	5. 5.5.52 . 5 SOMMENTAL SOMELA HOSE IIZ X 50 - ENICESION	1	3303.00
		SUB TOTAL:	r	\$127,682.00
	Y	3% SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT;	- 1	(\$3,830.00)
- 1		SOURCEWELL PRE-DISCOUNTED CHASSIS	- 1	
1	CHASSIS	2021 INTERNATIONAL HV607 SBA, 6X4, 52,000 GVWR, CUM L9 330 HP.	1	\$96,961.00
$\overline{}$	3, ,, ,30,10	ALLISON 3500 RDS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION, PAINTED WHITE, TOWING	1	\$30,301.00
		60 MO., ENGINE AFTER-TREATMENT, FREIGHT.	- 1	
- 1			L	
		TOTAL FOR ONE (1) UNIT:		\$220,813.00
		TOTAL FOR THREE (3) UNITS: 9% SALES TAX FOR THREE (3) UNITS:		\$662,439.00 \$59,620.00
		FREIGHT AND PDI FOR THREE (3) UNITS:		\$11,400.00
		TOTAL WITH FREIGHT FOR THREE (3) UNITS:		\$733,459.00
		NOTES:	Г	
		NOTES: 1.LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL		
	1	120-150 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.		
	1			- 1
		2. PB LOADER REQUIRES A 144" CAB TO AXLE, REQUIREMENT MUST TO BE	1	1
		MUTUALLY AGREED UPON WITH PB LOADER PRIOR TO ORDERING THE	- 1	1111
	- 1	CHASSIS. PB LOADER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FRAME CHANGES	- 1	
	- 1	DUE TO INSUFFICIENT CHASSIS FRAME SPACE.		1
		3. LEAD TIME SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT TIME OF ORDER.		
		4. CHASSIS REQUIRES PTO AND AUXILIARY SWITCHES IN DASH.		
		5. ARRIVAL DATE OF CHASSIS TO PB LOADER MUST BE MUTUALLY	1	
		AGREED UPON.	- 1	
		Delivery times are approximate.		

FORM E

CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD



(Top portion of this form will be completed by NJPA if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

NJPA Contract #: 052417-PBL

Proposer's full legal name: PB Loader Corporation

Based on NJPA's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by NJPA.

The effective date of the Contract will be October 2, 2017 and will expire on October 2, 2021 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the NJPA Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at NJPA's discretion.

NJPA Authorized Signatures:	
NJPA DIRECTOR OF COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENTARY STORY	Jeremy Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
	Chad Coavette
NJPA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Awarded on September 29, 2017	NJPA Contract # 052417-PBL
The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract awar Vendor Name PB Loader	rd, including all accepted exceptions and amendments
The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract awar	rd, including all accepted exceptions and amendments
The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract awar Vendor Name PB Loader	rd, including all accepted exceptions and amendments Jason Thompson
Vendor Name PB Loader	



CSLB #980409 DIR 1000004282 www.source-mme.com Toll Free 1-888-484-9968

January 8, 2020

City of Santa Rosa 55 Stoney Point Road Santa Rosa, CA

Tel: 707-543-3717 zbrand@srcity.org

Attention: Zac Brand, Fleet Manager

We are pleased to provide the enclosed contract pricing sheet off the Sourcewell Contract No. 122017-AMI for the Vac-Con Model VXPD4212LHE/1100 Hydro-Excavator mounted on a new Freightliner 114SD 6X4 truck chassis for your review.

Summary:

Complete Unit per attached Sourcewell price sheet

Price F.O.B. Santa Rosa, CA 9.0% Estimated Sales Tax

Sub-Total

Quantity Requested

\$440,783.00

39,670,47 \$480,953.47

\$960,906.94

City's Purchase Order to be prepared and sent directly to Vac-Con, Inc.

969 Hall Park Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 M.J. Dubois (410) 924-1004 mjdubois@ducollc.com

- Municipal Maintenance Equipment, Inc. is the local dealer and will provide on-site training, warranty support, and future service for the Vac-Con products
- Pricing includes delivery and on-site training.
- Delivery 90-150 days for the A.R.O., depending on chassis availability.
- Sales tax applicable at time of delivery will be shown on invoice.
- Terms per Sourcewell Program.

Thank you for your interest in this fine product. Should you have any questions or need additional information, please let us know. We look forward to being of service.

Sincerely,

Municipal Maintenance Equipment, Inc.

James Wheeler

James Wheeler,



01/07/2020

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT: 122017-AMI/VAC

Customer: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
Hydro-Excavator with all standard equipment VXPD4212LHE/1100
Freightliner model 114SD 6 x 4 chassis with a 370 HP engine, 66,000 GVWR, Allison 3000RDS auto transmission, A/C
Body mounting on Chassis
Hydrostatic drive
8' X 8" Rear mounted telescoping Power Flex boom with pendant control station
1100 Gallon polyethylene water tank capacity with 10 year warranty
12 yard Debris tank 3/16" corten steel, (5 year warranty) with full opening rear door, minimum 50 degree debris tank dumping, power up and down
Automatic vacuum breaker (prevents operation when full and contains debris when moving unit) and overfill protection
Positive displacement blower with cyclone 16" @ 4200 CFM
Hydraulic tail gate door latches with hydraulic door grabber and safety latch
Water pump rated 20 GPM @ 4000 PSI with smooth continuous pressure
6" Knife valve with center post and handle in lieu of the 5" butterfly valve
Built in body prop
Electric vibrator
Rear splash guard (2 - 10 O'clock) tank mounted
Rubber pad on standard deflector
100' capacity hand gun hose reel

Requirement Specification	
Debris body "Power Flush" system, 8 Jets	
Two Cone storage racks	
Long Handle storage rack	
Rear mounted tow hooks	
Remote boom grease zerk assembly	
Remote debris tank grease assembly	
LED 4 strobes, 2 front bumper, 2 rear bumper	
LED Arrow board	
LED Boom mounted flood lights with limb guard	
LED mid-body flood lights with guards	
LED Rear mounted flood lights with limb guard	
Two LED strobe lights, rear debris tank mounted	
Two mirror mounted LED strobe lights with guards	
4 Way pendant control station	
Two Wireless remote control systems	
Traffic camera with color monitor	
Rear camera placement	
Multiple forward jets with chisel nozzle	
Hydro X Lance Assembly - 72" with quick disconnects	
6" Power clamp	
Two mirror mounted beacons to be Whelen amber, flat mounted	
Debris body flush out to be hard plumbed, ball valve in curbside control center	
Lazy Susan Pipe Rack	
Lower water tanks only, 800 gal water max	
6 ½'x 6" Catch basin nozzle with serrated end	
	=

Requirement Specification	
8" Flange to 6" Flange adapter	
Rubber Kanaflex hose end for CB tube/hydro-excavation	
20' 6" aluminum infake pipe (1 - 3', 1 - 5', 1 - 6' and 1 - 6.5' catch basin nozzle)	
ICC lighting	
Hydrant wrench, 25' of fill hose	
Paint Vac-Con unit White Safety striping: White	
Air seaf, passenger	
Heated motorized mirrors	
Local dealer pre delivery inspection and training at customer facility	
Consignee Delivery	
TOTAL PRICE OFFERED TO SOURCEWELL MEMBER	\$440 783 00
SALES TAX - 9%	27029 679
TOTAL PRICE OFFERED TO SOURCEWELL MEMBER INCLUDING TAX	4480 453 47
	1
TOTAL PRICE OFFERED FOR TWO UNITS INCLUDING TAX	70 900 0903
Delivery is Days after receipt of chassis SOURCEWELL CONTRACT NO 122017-AMI/VAC CONTRACT HOLDER/VENDOR: VAC-CON, INC. 969 HALL PARK ROAD GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043 POINT OF CONTACT: MJ DUBOIS EMAIL: MJDUBOIS@DUCOLLC.COM PHONF: 410-924-1004	17.00 (2005)



(Top portion of this form will be completed by NJPA if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

NJPA Contract #: 122017-AMI

Proposer's full legal name: Atlantic Machinery, Inc.

Based on NJPA's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by NJPA.

The effective date of the Contract will be February 20, 2018 and will expire on February 20, 2022 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the NJPA Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at NJPA's

discretion.		
NJPA Authorized Signatures: NJPA DIRECTOR OF COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT/CPOSIGNATURE	. Jeremy Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
NJPA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	Chad Coauette (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Awarded on February 19, 2018	NJPA Contract # 122017-AMI	
Vendor Authorized Signatures: The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract awar	rd, including all accepted exceptions and amendments,	, was the gar gar gar gar
Vendor Name Atlantic Machinery, Inc. Authorized Signatory's Title Contract Administration	rator	
M. J. DuBois VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	M J DuBois (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Executed on February 21, 2018	NJPA Contract # 122017-AMI	



CSLB #980409 DIR 1000004282 www.source-mme.com Toll Free 1-888-484-9968



January 9, 2020

City of Santa Rosa 55 Stoney Point Road Santa Rosa, CA

Tel: 707-543-3717 zbrand@srcity.org

Attention: Zac Brand, Fleet Manager

We are pleased to provide the enclosed contract pricing sheet off the Sourcewell Contract No. 122017-AMI for the Vac-Con Model VPD4212HE/1300 Combination Sewer and Storm Drain Cleaner mounted on a new Freightliner Model 114SD 6x4 truck chassis for your review.

Summary:

Complete Unit per attached Sourcewell price sheet

Each Price F.O.B. Santa Rosa, CA

9.0% Estimated Sales Tax

Sub-Total

Quantity Requested

Total

\$ 475,911.00 <u>42,831.99</u> \$ 518,742.99

x 2 \$1,037,485.98

City's Purchase Order to be prepared and sent directly to Vac-Con, Inc.

969 Hall Park Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 M.J. Dubois (410) 924-1004 mjdubois@ducollc.com

- Municipal Maintenance Equipment, Inc. is the local dealer and will provide on-site training, warranty support, and future service for the Vac-Con products
- Pricing includes delivery and on-site training.
- Delivery 90-150 days for the A.R.O., depending on chassis availability.
- Sales tax applicable at time of delivery will be shown on invoice.
- Terms per Sourcewell Program.

Thank you for your interest in this fine product. Should you have any questions or need additional information, please let us know. We look forward to being of service.

Sincerely,

Municipal Maintenance Equipment, Inc.

James Wheeler, General Manager



01/08/2020

CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Customer:

COMBINATION JET/VACUUM SEWER CLEANER Sourcewell Contract: 122017-AMI/VAC

CALIFORNIA

Shipping:

10' Aluminum Telescoping boom with joy stick and remote pendant control (telescopes hydraulically 10' forward from the stowed position) - 8" diameter intake Freightliner model 114SD 6 x 4 chassis with 370 HP diesel engine, 66,000 GVWR, Allison automatic transmission and A/C Requirement Specification Combination jet/vacuum sewer cleaner with all standard equipment VPD4211HE/1300 hose and boom, travel tie down post with latch, 270 degree boom rotation Front mounted articulating to driver side hose reel Body mounting on Chassis

11 cubic yard capacity debris tank 3/16" corten steel, (5 year warranty) with full opening rear door (minimum 50 degree debris tank dumping, power up and

1300 Gallon polyethylene water tank capacity with 10 year warranty

Automatic vacuum breaker (prevents operation when full and contains debris when moving unit) and overfill protection

800' of 3/4" Jet hose continuous

Giant water pump rated at 60 GPM @ 3000 PSI, with a GM 8.8 Gas 208 HP auxiliary engine 6" Knife valve with center post and handle in lieu of 5" butterfly valve Positive Displacement Blower Roots model 827 @ 18" HG A flat style rear door in lieu of dome style Hydrostatic drive of vacuum system Built in body prop

Page 1 of 4

Rear splash guard - tank mounted 2-10 O'clock

1/4 Turn ball valve water drain

Requirement Specification	
50' Capacity retractable hand gun hose reel	
Auxiliary engine driven hydraulics	
Debris body Power Flush-out system with 8 jets	
Lateral cleaning kit with 200' x 1/2" hose with nozzle	
Variable flow valve	
Water pump remote oil drain	
Hose footage counter	
Auxiliary engine remote oil drain	
Two Cone storage rack	
Three Long handle storage - PVC	
Rear bumper assembly	
Rear mounted tow hooks	
Remote boom grease zerk assembly	
Remote debris body grease zerk assembly	
Hand held spot light	l
LED 4 strobes, 2 front bumper, 2 rear bumper	
LED Arrow board	
Boom mounted LED flood lights	
LED Flood light - level wind guide area	
Mid-body LED flood lights with guards	Ī
Two LED flood lights with limb guards, rear mounted	
Two LED rear mounted strobe with limb guard	
Mid-body LED strobe, frame mounted	
Two LED mirror mounted strobes with guards	
Front hose reel camera placement	
	٦

Requirement Specification	
Omnibus Precision Power System	
Traffic camera system	T
Rear camera placement	
Wireless remote control	
½" Lateral reel to have electric retrieve	
10 Light package, strobes on each corner sub frame level, flush mounted	
2 Vertical pipe racks mounted curbside on behind the cab toolbox	
3 Long handle storage pipes attached to behind the cab toolbox, angled down	
City of Sacramento sign storage rack, holds 6 signs, mounted on curbside deck	
Debris body flush out to be hard-plumbed with ball valve	
Two ENZ 1/2" HRV forward flushing nozzles	
Expanded metal box for front frame mount	T
Large 1 1/4" ball valves for front hose reel	<u></u>
Whelen beacons on both mirrors	7
3/4" x 20' leader hose	7
Folding pipe rack curbside mounted	
Folding pipe rack driver side mounted	
Roll out shelves (2) for storage box behind cab	
Vac-Con unit painted: White	
Air seat, passenger	
Heated motorized mirrors	T
Remote chassis engine start switch	T
Two standard ENZ nozzles, one sanitary (egg) and one Chisel point penetrator	
ICC lighting	
Hose guide (tiger tail) for hose protection, hydrant wrench, 25' of fill hose	T

	Requirement Specification		
20 gpm @ 600 PSI wash down system with hand gun and 25' of 1/4"	hand gun hose		
Local dealer pre delivery inspection and customer training on site			
Consignee Delivery			
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE			00 110 3170
SALES TAX - 9.00%			94/2/911.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICE AFTER TAX			\$42,831.99
			\$518,742.99
TOTAL PRICE FOR TWO UNITS INCLUDING TAX			
Sourcemell Contract MO 122017 ANGRIA			\$1,037,485.98
VENDOR/CONTRACT HOLDER: VAC-CON, INC.	969 HALL PARK RD	GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043	

PHONE: 410-924-1004

MJDUBOIS@ducollc.com

EMAIL

CONTACT: M.J. DUBOIS



(Top portion of this form will be completed by NJPA if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

NJPA Contract #: 122017-AMI

Proposer's full legal name: Atlantic Machinery, Inc.

Based on NJPA's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by NJPA.

The effective date of the Contract will be February 20, 2018 and will expire on February 20, 2022 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the NJPA Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at NJPA's discretion.

discretion.				
NJPA Authorized Signatures: NJPA DIRECTOR OF COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENTICE SIGNATURE	Jeremy Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)			
NJPA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	Chad Coauette (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)			
Awarded on February 19, 2018	NJPA Contract # 122017-AMI			
Vendor Authorized Signatures: The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments.				
Vendor NameAtlantic Machinery, Inc. Authorized Signatory's TitleContract Administrator				
W.Q. DuBois VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	M J DuBois (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)			
Executed on <u>February 21</u> , 20 <u>18</u>	NJPA Contract # 122017-AMI			